	09-30-1999	Docket No.: 4942.00	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)		M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		; ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔻	101158161 ,	▼ ▼	
	issioner of Patents and Trademarks	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conveying parts Thomas R. Wolzien	y(ies): (Y)(2)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
9-28-9		Name: Media Online Se	rvices, Inc.
	1	Internal Address: Suite	2401
Additional names(s) of conv	eying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1270 Avenue of the Americas	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	-	O't New Verla	
Other		_ City: <u>New York</u>	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10020</u>
Execution Date: April 7, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or	r registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being	filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/054740		5761606	
PCT/US97/01849			
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 3
concerning document sh	iould be mailed:		
Name: Thomas H. Young		- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Suite 4400		credited or debited to	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 370 Seventeenth St., Suite 4400		8. Deposit account number	:
		- 04-1415	
City: Denver	State; CO ZIP: 80202		
9/30/1999 MTHAI1 00000040 ()9054740 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581	120.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowl	e. edge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and r	any attached convis a true conv
of the original document		•	
Donna T. Carrera	form	a T. Carrera	September 24, 1999
Name of Person	n Signing	Signature	2 Date
	Total number of pages including cover	sneet, attachments, and documen	
		DEEL · 04	0263 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency for which is hereby acknowledged, Thomas R. Wolzien, a United States citizen residing at 91 River Road, Grandview-on-Hudson, N.Y. ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Media Online Services, Inc., a corporation with a place of business at 1270 Avenue of Americas, Suite 2401, New York, New York 10020 the full and exclusive right, title and interest to U.S. Patent 5,761,606, issued to Assignor on June 2, 1998, for "Media Online Services Access Via Address Embedded in Video or Audio Program," and the invention described therein and any all continuations, divisions, reexaminations or reissues thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Agreement on the date indicated below.

Thomas R. Wolzien

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF <u>New Yo</u>rk) ss:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Thomas R. Wolzien on this 7th day of April 1999.

(SEAL)

1

My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 09/28/1999